425.438.1133  |  Info@westernsystems-inc.com  |  www.westernsystems-inc.com
RST916P
DATA SHEET
RUGGEDCOM RST916P is a 16 port, industrially hardened,
PoE++ enabled, 10 Gigabit fully Managed Ethernet switch
for use in harsh environments. The product has 4 x
1Gbit/10Gbit SFP+ uplinks and 12x 10/100/1000Mbit/s
RJ45 Ethernet ports. Ten of the RJ45 interfaces support
PoE++ up to 60 Watts per port, with a total PoE power
budget of 420 Watts. -40°C to +75°C operating
temperature (fanless).
RST916P
6GK6491-6PD00...
Product type designation  RUGGEDCOM R ST 916P
Transfer rate
Transfer rate  10 Mbit/s, 100 Mbit/s, 1000 Mbit/s, 10 Gbit/s
Number of ports / maximum 16
Interfaces / for communication / Integrated
Number of electrical connections
● for network components or terminal equipment
16
Number of 10/100/1000 Mbit/s RJ45 ports / Integrated 12
Number of electrical ports / with PoE / maximum 10
Number of electrical connections
● for SFP+  4; Compatible with SFP (1000BASE -X) and SFP+ (10GBASE -X)
Interfaces / other
Number of electrical connections
● for operator console
● for signaling contact
● for power supply
1
1
2
Type of electrical connection
● for operator console
● for management purposes
USB
USB
● for signaling contact
● for power supply
3-pole terminal block
5-pole terminal block
425.438.1133  |  Info@westernsystems-inc.com  |  www.westernsystems-inc.com
design of the removable storage
● CLP  Yes
Signal inputs/outputs
Relay design Form-C contact relay (SP CO)
Type of relay output Changeover contact
Number of relay outputs / as CO contact 1
Operating voltage / of the signaling contacts
● at AC / maximum 440 V
300 V ● at DC / maximum
Operating current / of the signaling contacts
● at AC / at 440 V / maximum
● at DC / at 300 V / maximum
0.12 A
0.12 A
Supply voltage, current consumption, power loss
Product options / wide range power supply No
Type of voltage supply / redundant power input Yes
Supply voltage / 1 / Rated value 54 V
● Supply voltage / 1 / rated value 52 ... 57 V
DC ● Type of voltage / 1 / of the supply voltage
Ambient conditions
Ambient temperature
● during operation
-40 ... +75 °C
● during storage
-40 ... +85 °C
● during transport -40 ... +85 °C
Relative humidity
● at 25 °C / without condensation / during
operation / maximum
95 %
Operating condition / fanless operation Yes
Protection class IP  IP40